EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtroncs.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev. 08/01/2010
12 Watt LD12Wxxx –TL Series
CONSTANT CURRENT TRIAC/ELV DIMMABLE LED DRIVERS
LED Optimized DriversLED Optimized DriversLED Optimized Drivers
Triac & ELV DimmableTriac & ELV DimmableTriac & ELV Dimmable
1
Specifications subject to change without notice Custom designs available. Please consult the factory.
© EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtronics.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       Rev B1 - 04/03/2019
P
H
A
S
E
 D
IM
M
IN
G
12W
LD
12W
xxx –TL
1
1. For 220/230/240/277Vac version Change Part designator to: LD12W230-XX-CXXXX-TL
2. LD12W120, 120Vac Version can be used without dimmer at 120Vac or 208-277Vac.
1. UL8750, EN61347, CSA 22.2 safety recognized, UL Type HL
2. FCC Class B @120VAC, Class A @ 230/277Vac
3. Water resistant and Dust Proof Design: IP66,
    NEMA4, for Dry, Damp, Wet Locations.

Output Voltage
Range
Output
Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output
Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency
(3)
DIMMER
(5,6)
LD12W120-48-C0250-TL YES YES 29 - 48 VDC 250 mA + 5% 12W 85% Incan / ELV
LD12W120-48-C0220-TL YES YES 29 - 48 VDC 220 mA + 5% 10.6W 82% Incan / ELV
LD12W120-40-C0300-TL YES YES 24 - 40 VDC 300 mA + 5% 12W 85% Incan / ELV
LD12W120-36-C0350-TL YES YES 22 - 36 VDC 350 mA + 5% 12W 84% Incan / ELV
LD12W120-24-C0500-TL YES YES 14 - 24 VDC 500 mA + 5% 12W 83% Incan / ELV
LD12W120-16-C0800-TL YES YES 10 - 16 VDC 800 mA + 5% 12W 82% Incan / ELV
LD12W120-12-C1000-TL YES YES 7 - 12 VDC 1000 mA + 5% 12W 81%  Incan / ELV
3. Typical efficiency for LD12W120 measured at 120Vac, LD12W230 measured at 230Vac input, full load, no dimmer.
4. All versions are ~ <15% to ~100% CCR Dimmable with any good quality proper power phase dimmer. Refer to page 2
5. For LD12W120 use any good quality 120VAC <600W Incandescent (Triac) or ELV (Electronic Low Voltage) dimmer. Refer to page 2.
6. For LD12W230 use any good quality 230Vac <500W Incandescent (Triac) or ELV (Electronic Low Voltage) dimmer. Refer to page 2.
7. LD12W230 version will also work with 277Vac phase dimmers but loading must meet minimum requirements of dimmer being used.
  208-277VAC Constant Current Versions
● Input Voltage: 120Vac or 230Vac (208-277Vac)
● Frequency: 50/60HZ